

### Strand Associates, Inc.®

910 West Wingra Drive Madison, WI 53715 (P) 608.251.4843 www.strand.com

(\$1,750.50)

(DEDUCT)

June 6, 2025

4a

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

PROJECT: Reed Bed Expansion and EQ Basin Liner Replacement

Provide a credit for the geotextile fabric that was not

OWNER: City of Oelwein, Iowa

CONTRACT: 1-2023

CONTRACTOR: Shift Companies, LLC

## **Description of Change**

with the pump rehabilitation. 4c Provide a credit for unused overall aggregate. (DEDUCT) (\$9,335.29)	4b	Provide a credit for the remaining allowance associated	(DEDUCT)	(\$14,810.05)
	4c	* *	(DEDUCT)	(\$9,335.29)

TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: (DEDUCT) (\$25,895.84)

# **Contract Price Adjustment**

Original Contract Price	\$1,347,000.00
Previous Change Order Adjustments	\$82,009.50
Adjustment in Contract Price this Change Order	(\$25,895.84)
Current Contract Price including this Change Order	\$1,403,113.66

## **Contract Substantial Completion Date Adjustment**

Original Contract Substantial Completion Date	October 5, 2024
Contract Substantial Completion Date Adjustments due to previous Change Orders	48 Days
Contract Substantial Completion Date Adjustments due to this Change Order	0 Days
Current Substantial Contract Completion Dates including all Change Orders	November 22, 2024

# **Contract Final Completion Date Adjustment**

Original Contract Final Completion Date	November 3, 2024
Contract Final Completion Date Adjustments due to previous Change Orders	49 Days
Contract Final Completion Date Adjustments due to this Change Order	0 Days
Current Final Contract Completion Dates including all Change Orders	December 22, 2024

Strand Associates, Inc.®

City of Oelwein–Shift Companies, LLC Contract 1-2023, Change Order No. 4 Page 2 June 6, 2025

This document shall become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Troy Larson	6/6/2025	
78BB2347E10E4AEnd Associates, Inc.®	Date	
APPROVED  Docusigned by:  Justin Holland  AMAZAREEDRAFE  GRANDONIC LLC	6/6/2025	
24A47A78E5DB455ift Companies, LLC	Date	
APPROVED Signed by:  Dylan Mulfinger 371C3B4FB44E4E4ein, Iowa	6/6/2025	
371C3B4FB44E4E4 ein, Iowa	Date	